



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/177/2026

Shri. Gopal Mondal

Vs

The Superintending Engineer & Anr

Mr. Ananda Halder ... for the petitioner

Mr. S.C. Mishra ... for the respondents

April 24, 2026
[SR]
Item No.13

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that service has not yet been effected on the private respondents and seeks accommodation till the next Circuit.
2. Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned till the next Circuit.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)