



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/177/2026

Shri Gopal Mondal

Vs

The Lt. Governor and Others

Mr. Ananda Halder ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent Nos. 1 - 3

June 10, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.1

Inspite of service none appears for the private respondents.

This matter is required to be heard on affidavit as Ms. Das appearing for the authorities has two fold contentions:

- i) The petitioner is not the owner of the land numbered as 5/2 situated at Phooltala village.
- ii) There is a possibility that there are other owners being the sisters of the petitioner being respondent nos. 7 and 8 herein.

The petitioner therefore cannot claim ownership of the entire land situated at survey No. 5/1.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by June 24, 2026.
Reply thereto, if any by July 02, 2026.

List this matter under the heading 'Adjourned Motion' before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)